01-05-2007	
Client Code: SMARB18.001AUS (8'	
To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trace 1033568	861 ∋d original documents or copy thereof.
<ul> <li>Name of conveying partyles: (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)         <ol> <li>Nian Sheikh-Bahaie</li> <li>Shawn Lammers</li> <li>Robert Gordon Patterson</li> </ol> </li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?             <ol> <li>Yes</li> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> </ol> </li> <li>Nature of conveyance:         <ol> <li>(X) Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> </ol> </li> <li>Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)         <ol> <li>October 13, 2006</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ol> </li> </ul>	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Smartire Systems Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 13151 Vanier Place, Suite 150 City: Richmond, British Columbia State: Canada ZIP: V6V 2J1 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No</li> <li>4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 11/580,693 Filing Date: October 13, 2006 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment</li> </ul>
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Daniel E. Altman         Name of Person Signing         34,115         Registration No.         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4         Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         01/04/2007 DBYRNE       00000044 11580093         01 FC:8021       40.00 DP         40.00 DP       P.O. Box 1450         3253077         122806	
1. Name of conveying partyles: (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)         1. Kian Sheikh-Bahaie         2. Shawn Lammers         3. Robert Gordon Patterson         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)         attached?         ()       Yes         ()       Security Agreement         ()       Merger         ()       Change of Name         ()       Other:         Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)         1. October 13, 2006         2. October 13, 2006         3. October 13, 2006         3. October 13, 2006         4. October 13, 2006         5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Customer No. 20,995         Address:       Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614         Return Fax: (949) 760-9502         Attorney's	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Smartire Systems Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 13151 Vanier Place, Suite 150 City: Richmond, British Columbia State: Canada ZIP: V6V 2J1 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No</li> <li>4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 11/580,693 Filing Date: October 13, 2006 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.</li> <li>9 information is true and correct, and any attached copy MMMMM 12/28/06 Date</li> <li>r sheet, attachments and document: 4 d cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services and Trademark Office ox 1450</li> </ul>

PATENT REEL: 018747 FRAME: 0189

\*The United States of America\*

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Kian Sheikh-Bahaie

- of 117 Parkside Drive Port Moody, British Columbia Canada V3H 4W8
- AND Shawn Lammers
- of 10540 Suncrest Drive Delta, British Columbia Canada V4C 2N5
- AND Robert Gordon Patterson
- of 6550 Clinton Street Burnaby, British Columbia Canada V5E 1A4

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed this <u>13</u> day of <u>377</u> <u>1006</u>, 2006, filed October 13.2006 under Secient no. 11/580, 693 <u>400</u> <u></u>

Title of Invention: FLUID PRESSURE SENSING METHOD AND APPARATUS

WHEREAS SMARTIRE SYSTEMS INC.

of 13151 Vanier Place Suite 150 Richmond, British Columbia Canada V6V 2J1

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

PATENT REEL: 018747 FRAME: 0190 NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in The United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers. including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT <u>Richmond</u>, <u>BC</u> <u>Canada</u> (City or Town) (Country)

this 13 day of October 2006

Pala

Witness's Signature

CREG TORE

Witness's Name

17644 27A AMERICE

MEY BC VYAZNS Witness's Address

SIGNED AT <u>Richmone</u> (City or Town)	(Country)
this <u>[3</u> day of <u>October</u> , <u>Oo</u>	
Witness's Signature	Shawn Lammers
<u>Greece Toole</u> Witness's Name	
12644 27A A VENUE	
Surpey BC V4A 2~3 Witness's Address	
SIGNED AT (City or Town)	(Country)
this 13 day of October, 200	6
in the	Rob Ht
Witness's Signature	Robert Gordon Patterson
Bret mour	

Witness's Name

12644 270 AVENUE

<u>Swire Fy AC V4A2N3</u> Witness's Address